Ripon Grammar School — J9EEe

Outstanding
2011|2012

‘Rg.ﬁol(m’(t‘t( 1555

School Travel 2019-2020
Information Sheet
RG1: Northallerton/Thirsk bus route

For the academic year, 2019-20, Ripon Grammar School will take over the responsibility of the bus
service from Northallerton (via Thirsk). A detailed timetable and payment package is outlined below.
The service will be operated by Abbots although all administration including payments will be
operated by the School (Finance Office) and not North Yorkshire County Council.

It is imperative that the School receives an application form with your payment preferences so that a
place can be reserved and a pass generated. This form can be submitted to the school by post
[Reference: School bus FAOQ: Mr Auger] or by email buses@ripongrammar.com.

Service name: RG1
Operated by Abbotts of Leeming

Organised by Ripon Grammar School (buses@ripongrammar.com)

Timetable (subject to change)

Pick up Time Drop off Time
Northallerton 07:30 Ripon Grammar 16:05
School
South Otterington 07:35 Baldersby 16:20
South Kilvington 07:45 Busby Stoop 16:27
Thirsk Market Place 07:50 Topcliffe Post Office 16:37
Topcliffe Post Office 07:59 Thirsk Market Place 16:57
Busby Stoop 08:10 South Kilvington 17:05
Baldersby 08:15 South Otterington 17:15
Ripon Grammar 08:30 Northallerton 17:25
School

Headmaster: Mr. Jonathan M. Webb, MA (Cantab).
Address: Clotherholme Road, Ripon, North Yorkshire HG4 2DG  Telephone: (01765) 602647 Facsimile: (01765) 606388
Email: admin@ripongrammar.co.uk Website: www.ripongrammar.co.uk

Coy, LSMAR,
. % Specialist Schools & K
: ........ 35 » Approved Centre wpeClalsSt oCNoOIS s 2
AAAAA " an mies Trust
EXCELLENCE AND DIVERSITY S——

&, ST s T WV txCEWENCEANDOWERSITY N\ gwaseee
Healthy School (N Engineering



mailto:buses@ripongrammar.com
mailto:buses@ripongrammar.com

Pricing Structure

The school is paying a fixed price each day and this is run as a not-for-profit service. As a result, we
have designed a payment structure to suit Parents’ and Students’ needs. The pricing structure will
offer passes on an annual, termly, weekly and daily basis although weekly and daily passes will only
be available subject to availability at the start of each term. Best value will always be an annual pass
and places are limited to 50. If possible, proportionate refunds will be provided.

Passes

Pass type Trip cost Number of days Total

Annual (From

Northallerton/SO/SK £7 190 £1330*

onwards)

Annual (From Thirsk 6 190 £1140*

onwards)

Termly (From Autumn: 74 days f£555**

Northallerton/SO/SK £7.50 Spring: 58 days £435**

onwards) Summer: 58 days £435%**

Termly (From Thirsk Autumn: 74 days £481**

onwards) £6.50 Spring: 58 days £377**
Summer: 58 days £377**

Weekly (From

Northallerton/SO/SK TBD

onwards)

Weekly (From Thirsk TBD

onwards)

Daily and Weekly rates to be confirmed once annual and termly passes are allocated — the rate will
be at least the same as the termly rate.

*Annual passes can be paid either by setting up a standing order directly with your bank, or by
making payments on Parent Pay as per the schedule shown below.

Lloyds Bank
Sort code: 30-93-91
Account number: 01869654

Annual passes

From Northallerton

Dates [including South From Thirsk
Otterington/South Kilvington]
1st September 2019 £250 £250

1st October 2019 to 1st April

2020 (inclusive) per month £154.30 £127.20




**The cost of the Termly pass may be split by paying 50% in the first week of each half term.
Payments for the termly option must be paid on Parent Pay.

Termly passes

From Northallerton
Dates [including South From Thirsk
Otterington/South Kilvington]
w/e 6% September 2019 £277.50 £240.50
w/e 8t November 2019 £277.50 £240.50
w/e 10t January 2020 £217.50 £188.50
w/e 28" February 2020 £217.50 £188.50
w/e 24th April 2020 £217.50 £188.50
w/e 5™ June 2020 £217.50 £188.50




